EUREKA COUNTY, NV

2022-247811

Rec:\$37.00

\$37.00 Pgs=10

02/08/2022 03:59 PM

MCCONNELL LAW OFFICE

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

APN: 007-200-08, 007-200-33,

007-200-42, 007-200-70,

007-240-02

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:

McConnell Law Office 950 Idaho Street Elko, Nevada 89801

CORRECTION

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY and COMMUNITY PROPERTY INTEREST (N.R.S. 111.365

(Title of Document)

CORRECTION THIS DEED IS **BEING** RECORDED TO CORRECT THE **LEGAL** DESCRIPTION AND EXHIBITS \mathbf{OF} THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED IN THE COUNTY RECORDER'S **OFFICE** OF THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MAY 10, 2021, AS FILE NO. 2021-244783.

EUREKA COUNTY, NVRPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$37.00 Pgs=8

2021-244783 05/10/2021 01:28 PM

MCCONNELL LAW OFFICE

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

\

E04

APN(s): 007-200-08, 007-200-33,

007-200-42, 007-200-70, and

007-240-02

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:

McConnell Law Office 950 Idaho Street Elko, Nevada 89801

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

(Title of Document)



APN(s): 007-200-08, 007-200-33,

007-200-42, 007-200-70, and

007-240-02

When recorded return to:

McConnell Law Office 950 Idaho Street Elko, Nevada 89801

Mail Tax Statements to:

Patti Benson P.O. Box 158 Eureka, Nevada 89316

The undersigned hereby affirms that this documen ubmitted for recording does not contain the persona information of any person or persons per N.R.S 239B.030.

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY and COMMUNITY PROPERTY INTEREST (N.R.S. 111.365)

PATTI E. BENSON ("Affiant"), being first duly sworn, according to law, deposes

1. That Affiant is the surviving spouse of **KENNETH F. BENSON**, deceased, who passed away on December 15, 2020, in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, hereinafter referred to as "Decedent." That a certified copy of the death certificate of said Decedent is attached hereto as **Exhibit** "C" and made a part hereof.

Exhibit"D"

and says:

- 2. That said Decedent and Affiant acquired the real property as further described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, by that certain Deed, recorded in Book 422, on Page 290, as Document No. 93322, on May 8, 1984, in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.
- 3. That said Decedent and Affiant acquired the real property as further described on Exhibit "C" attached hereto as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, by that certain Deed, recorded in Book 70, on Page 99, as Document No. 68154, on March 20, 1979, in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.

- 4. 3. That said Decedent and Affiant acquired the real property as further described on Exhibit "B" attached hereto as community property with rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, by that certain Deed, recorded in Book 600, on Page 73, as Document No. 232732, on March 27, 2017, in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.

DATED this 4th day of May 2021.

AFFIANT:

PATTI E. BENSON

STATE OF NEVADA) ss COUNTY OF ELKO)

On May 4, 2021, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, **PATTI E. BENSON**, personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that she executed said instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUSAN M. MEADE

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEVADA

Eliko County · Nevada

CERTIFICATE # 94-0925-6

APPT. EXP. SEP. 08, 2024

CORRECTION

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

APN: 007-200-42

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

SECTION 4: A parcel of land located in the NE1/4 of said Section, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 4, being Corner No. 1;

thence S. 88°11'36" W., 150.00 feet along the North line of said Section 4 to Corner No. 2;

thence S. 0°10'00" W., 650.00 feet to Corner No. 3;

thence S. 20°06'58" E., 432.45 feet to a point on the East line of said Section 4, being corner No. 4;

thence N. 0°10'00" E., 1060.80 feet along the said East line of Section 4 to Corner No. 1, the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH all water, water rights, right to the use of water, dams, ditches, canals, pipelines, reservoirs, wells, and all other means for the diversion or use of water appurtenant to the said property or any part thereof, expressly including the water rights for the aforesaid parcel which exist, have existed, or may in the future come to exist pursuant to, but not limited to, the water rights under Permit/Application Nos. 22648 (Cert. No. 6358), 22921(Cert. No. 7874), 86038 (Cert. No. N/A), and 86039 (Cert. No. N/A) on file in the office of the Nevada State Engineer.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all right, title and interest in and to all oil, gas, and minerals of every kind and nature whatsoever existing as a part of, upon, beneath the surface of, or within said lands, including the right to use and destroy so much of the surface of, or within said lands, as may be reasonably necessary according to good mining practice in prospecting for, locating, developing, producing and transporting such oil, gas, or minerals and any of their by-products, subject to the payment of damages to the surface owner.

CORRECTION

EXHIBIT "B"

All that certain real property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

APN: 007-200-08

TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

SECTION 2: LOTS 1 & 2; S1/2NE1/4

TOGETHER WITH all water, water rights, right to the use of water, dams, ditches, canals, pipelines, reservoirs, wells, and all other means for the diversion or use of water appurtenant to the said property or any part thereof, expressly including the water rights for the aforesaid parcel which exist, have existed, or may in the future come to exist pursuant to, but not limited to, the water rights under Permit/Application Nos. 86036 (Cert. No. N/A), 22922 (Cert. No. 7875), 36321 (Cert. No. 10136), and 36322 (Cert. No. 10137) on file in the office of the Nevada State Engineer.

APN: 007-200-70

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

SECTION 11: E1/2

TOGETHER WITH all water, water rights, right to the use of water, dams, ditches, canals, pipelines, reservoirs, wells, and all other means for the diversion or use of water appurtenant to the said property or any part thereof, expressly including the water rights for the aforesaid parcel which exist, have existed, or may in the future come to exist pursuant to, but not limited to, the water rights under Permit/Application Nos. 85966 (Cert. No. N/A), 85967 (Cert. No. N/A), 86032 (Cert. No. N/A), 86033 (Cert. No. N/A), 86035 (Cert. No. N/A), 86037 (Cert. No. N/A) and 21428 (Cert. No. 6722) on file in the office of the Nevada State Engineer.

APN: 007-240-02

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

SECTION 1: A parcel of land located in the W1/2SW1/4 of said Section, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the SW Corner of said Section 1, thence N. 0°12'00" E., 33.00 feet along the West line of said Section 1, to Corner No. 1 the true point of beginning being on the northerly right of way of 11th Street;

thence continuing N. 0°12'00" E., 1407.97 feet along the west line of said Section 1, to Corner No. 2;

thence from a tangent bearing 3.0°12'00" W., on a curve, to the left with a radius of 1330.13 feet, through a central angle of 59°24'47" for an arc length of 1379.28 feet, to Corner No. 3;

thence S. 0°02'29" W., 261.10 feet to Corner No. 4, a point on the northerly right of way of 11th Street;

thence N. 89°37'31" W., 654.02 feet along the northerly line of 11th Street to Corner No. 1, the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH all water, water rights, right to the use of water, dams, ditches, canals, pipelines, reservoirs, wells, and all other means for the diversion or use of water appurtenant to the said property or any part thereof, expressly including the water rights for the aforesaid parcel which exist, have existed, or may in the future come to exist.

CORRECTION

EXHIBIT "C"

All that certain real property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

APN: 007-200-33

TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

SECTION 16: NW1/4

TOGETHER WITH all water, water rights, right to the use of water, dams, ditches, canals, pipelines, reservoirs, wells, and all other means for the diversion or use of water appurtenant to the said property or any part thereof, expressly including the water rights for the aforesaid parcel which exist, have existed, or may in the future come to exist pursuant to, but not limited to, the water rights under Permit/Application Nos. 35009 (Cert. No. 102225) and 86034 (Cert. No. N/A) on file in the office of the Nevada State Engineer.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all oil, gas, potash and sodium in said lands as reserved in Patent from the United States of America, recorded October 3, 1963, in Book 27, Page 43, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

CORRECTION EXHIBIT "D"



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4184822

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2020028664

1a.									
	. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI Kenneth	Frans	12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	SON	D ₀	OF DEATH (Mo/ ecember 15,	2020		eka
	. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION (Eureka	OF DEATH 3c; HOSP number)	Time to the time t	th Street	Transfer Control of Co	Inpatient(Specif	y) \rightarrow Home		4. SEX Male
	RACE (Specify). Whi		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	71 MOS	DAYS HO	URS MINS		3, 1949
	STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C ime country) Nevada	10 and 10	F WHAT COUNTRY 10.ED	UCATION 11. MARITAI	STATUS (Specify Married	12 SURVIVIN		ME (Last name prior to Ellen RAND	
13.	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL O	CCUPATION (Give Kind of RANCH)	Taranta year and the	st of 14b. I	KIND OF BUSINE AGRI	SS OR INDUS	Ford	in US Armo
15	a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	ь. counту Eureka	156. CITY, TOWN	and and and	od, STREET AN	/		15e. LIM or N	INSIDE CITY ITS (Specify Yes IO) NO
í6.	, FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F F	irst Middle Last Suf rans Emil BEN	f(x)	17. MOT		NAME (First N Eleanor C	ertrude SI	75.	
18	a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type o Patti Ellen	r Print) BENSON	18b. MAILIN	G ADDRESS (Stre	At against the same of the sam	City or Town, Sta 8 Eureka, Ne	2 (10 C) A 1 (10 C) A	6	
19	a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM Crematic		fy) 195. CEMETERY OR C	REMATORY - NAME Sunset Crema	ory	19	1	City or Town ko Nevada 898	State 303
20	Da. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNA JAŞO	NATURE (Or Person A	Acting as Such) 20h FU	NERAL DIRECTOF 2 E NUMBER	C. NAME AND		ACILITY ns Funeral I	Home	
	SIGNATU	JRE AUTHENTICAT	red .	FD298		PO BOX	K 689 Elko	NV 89803	
9	୍ଥିତ to the cause(s) stated (Sign	nature & Title)		at U	e time, date and i	blace and due to th	e cause(s) state	d. (Signature & Title)
_	⊆ ਜ਼ਿੱ (Type or Print)	NG PHYSICIÁN IF OT		B O CORPORATION OF STATE OF ST	LER S. TH b. DATE SIGNE Decembed. PRONOUNC December	IOMAS D (Mo/Lay/Yr) per 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D ber 15, 2020	22c. ay/Yr) 22e	SIGNATURE AU HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D	1 58 DEAD AT (Ho 58
<u>د</u> 23	2 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING (Type or Print) 3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	NG PHYSICIAN IF OT	HER THAN CERTIFIER	N; MEDICAL EXAMIN E Eureka, NV 89	LERS THE BOOK OF T	IOMAS D (Mo/Lay/Yr) Der 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D Der 15, 2020 NER) (Type or Pr	22c. ay/Yr) 22e (nt)	HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D 16:5 23b. LICENSE NUI	H 58 DEAD AT (Ho 58 MBER
23	21d: NAME OF ATTENDIN B LL 21d: NAME OF ATTENDIN 2 g (Type or Print)	NG PHYSICIAN IF OT CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA Tyler S. TI WESLEY	HER THAN CERTIFIER N. ATTENDING PHYSICIA TOMAS PO Box 736 Y T STOREY	N; MEDICAL EXAMIN E Eureka, NV 89	LER S. TH b. DATE SIGNE December d. PRONOUNC December ER, OR CORO	D (Mo/Lay/Yr) Jer 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D Der 15, 2020 NER) (Type or Pr	22c. ay/Yr) 22e (nt)	HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D 16:5 23b. LICENSE NUM	H 58 DEAD AT (Hou 58 MBER
23 24	2 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING (Type or Print) 3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	NG PHYSICIAN IF OT CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA Tyler S. TI WESLEY SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE	HER THAN CERTIFIER AN, ATTENDING PHYSICIA NOMAS PO BOX: 736	N; MEDICAL EXAMIN Eureka, NV 89: 24b. DATE R (Mo/Day/Yr)	LERS THE DECEMBER OF THE DECEMBER OF COROLOGY OF THE DECEMBER	D (Mo/Lay/Yr) Jer 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D Der 15, 2020 NER) (Type or Pr	ay/Yr) 22e (int) 24c. DEATH E	HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D 16:5 23b. LICENSE NUM	H 58 DEAD AT (HO 58 MBER CABLE DISE
23 24	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 12 (1) (Type or Print) 3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 4a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiac A DUE TO, OR AS (b) Congestiv	NG PHYSICIAN IF OT ERTIFIER (PHYSICIA TYICE S. TI WESLEY SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE TREST S A CONSEQUENCE VE HEART FAILU	HER THAN CERTIFIER AN, ATTENDING PHYSICIA TOMAS PO BOX 736 Y T STOREY AUTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) OF:	N; MEDICAL EXAMIN Eureka, NV 89: 24b. DATE R (Mo/Day/Yr)	LERS THE DECEMBER OF THE DECEMBER OF COROLOGY OF THE DECEMBER	D (Mo/Lay/Yr) Jer 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D Der 15, 2020 NER) (Type or Pr	ay/Yr) 22e (int) 24c. DEATH E	HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D 16:5 23b. LICENSE NUM DUE TO COMMUNI S NO	H 58 DEAD AT (Ho 58 MBER CABLE DISE
23	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 18 2 12 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 18 21d. NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMMENTAL PROPERTY OF A 18 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NG PHYSICIÁN IF OTI ERTIFIER (PHYSICIA Tyler S. TI WESLEY SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE TREST S A CONSEQUENCE VE HEART FAILU S A CONSEQUENCE I EDIDEMIOLOG	HER THAN CERTIFIER N. ATTENDING PHYSICIA TOMAS PO BOX 736 Y T STOREY AUTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) OF: IT'C	N; MEDICAL EXAMIN Eureka, NV 89: 24b. DATE R (Mo/Day/Yr)	LERS THE DECEMBER OF THE DECEMBER OF COROLOGY OF THE DECEMBER	D (Mo/Lay/Yr) Jer 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D Der 15, 2020 NER) (Type or Pr	ay/Yr) 22e (int) 24c. DEATH E	HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D 16:5 23b. LICENSE NUM DUE TO COMMUNI S NO Interval between	DEAD AT (Ho 58 MBER CABLE DISE on onset and conset an
23	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 18 2 12 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 18 21d. NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMMENTAL PROPERTY OF A 18 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NG PHYSICIAN IF OT TYPER STILL SIGNATURE A CONSEQUENCE OF THE SIGNATURE A CONSEQUENCE OF THE SIGNATURE SIG	HER THAN CERTIFIER N. ATTENDING PHYSICIA TOMAS PO BOX 736 Y T STOREY AUTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) OF: IT'C	N; MEDICAL EXAMIN Eureka, NV 89: 24b. DATE R (Mo/Day/Yr)	LERS THE DECEMBER OF THE DECEMBER OF COROLOGY OF THE DECEMBER	D (Mo/Lay/Yr) Jer 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D Der 15, 2020 NER) (Type or Pr	22c. ay/Yr) 22e. int)	HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D 16:5 23b. LICENSE NUN DUE TO COMMUNI S NO Interval between Interval between Interval between	DEAD AT (Ho 58 MBER CABLE DISE on onset and dean
23 24 2 F	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 2 GO (Type or Print) 3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO. 4a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiac A (b) Congestiv Due TO, OR AS (c) Unknown DUE TO, OR AS (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	REPHYSICIAN IF OT TYPE S TO WESLEY SIGNATURE A (ENTER ONLY ONE TYPEST) S A CONSEQUENCE OF HEART FAILURE A CONSEQUENCE OF THE CONDITIONS CONDITI	HER THAN CERTIFIER IN, ATTENDING PHYSICIA TOMAS PO BOX 736 Y T STOREY AUTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) OF: ITE OF: Y OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF	N; MEDICAL EXAMIN: Eureka, NV 89: [Mo/Day/Yr)], (b), AND (c),	CLER S. TH b. DATE SIGNE Decemit d. PRONOUNC Degemit ER, OR COROL 316 DECEIVED BY RI Decemiter Decemiter Decemiter Decemiter Decemiter	D (Mo/Ley/Yr) per 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D ber 15, 2020 NER) (Type or Pr EGISTRAR 21, 2020	22c. ay/Yr) 22e. int)	HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D 16:5 23b. LICENSE NUI DUE TO COMMUNI S NO Interval between Interval between Interval between	DEAD AT (Ho 58 MBER CABLE DISE On onset and do n onset and do
23 24 2 F	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING Line 2 to 10 NAME OF ATTENDING Line 2 t	NG PHYSICIAN IF OT TYPE STORY SIGNATURE A CONSEQUENCE OF HEART FAILUS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE PHYSICIAN OF THE	HER THAN CERTIFIER IN, ATTENDING PHYSICIA TOMAS PO BOX 736 Y T STOREY AUTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) OF: ITE OF: Y OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF: OF	N; MEDICAL EXAMIN: Eureka, NV 89: [24b. DATE R (Mo/Day/Yr))), (b), AND (c).)	LER S. TH b. DATE SIGNE Decemit d. PRONOUNC Degemit ER, OR COROL 316 December	D (Mo/Ley/Yr) per 18, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/D ber 15, 2020 NER) (Type or Pr EGISTRAR 21, 2020	22c. ay/Yr) 22e. int) 24c. DEATH E	HOUR OF DEATH 16:5 PRONOUNCED D 16:5 23b. LICENSE NUI DUE TO COMMUNI S NO Interval between Interval between Interval between	DEAD AT (House 58 MBER CABLE DISE on onset and dononset and d

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: DEC 3 0 2020

Administrator

STATE REGISTRAR



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seat and signature of Registrar